

*ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8467/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2008 in RSA No.185/1983
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHAN SINGH (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Khetarpal, Adv.
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the respondent is not
present, the matter cannot be heard.
List after six weeks on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master